A G E N D A Board of County Commissioners 615 Macon Ave, Room LL3 Cañon City, CO 81212 Tuesday, April 26, 2022 9:30 a.m.

- I) Call to Order
- II) Invocation: Joe Garkovich, Mercy Today Ministries
- III) Pledge of Allegiance
- IV) Roll Call
- V) Approval of Agenda
- VI) Consent Agenda:
 - 1. Approval of Minutes / April 12, 2022
 - 2. Approval of Bills for \$3,225,993.48
 - 3. Schedule Public Hearings:
 - a. May 10, 2022 at 10:00 a.m. Amendment to the 2021 Fremont County Building Code to change the evidence of water requirements under Subsection 107.1.1
- VII) Administrative / Informational
 - 1. Staff / Elected Officials:
 - a. County Manager Report, Sunny Bryant, County Manager
 - b. Sales & Use Tax Report, Kristine Cowan, Budget & Finance Officer
 - 2. Citizens who wish to address the Commissioners on a matter not scheduled on the agenda
- VIII) Old Business for Consideration: None.
- IX) New Business for Consideration:
 - 1. Annual Ambulance Licensing Renewals Representative: Mykel Kroll, Fremont County Emergency Manager

- Special Forces Motorcycle Club, Inc. is requesting an issuance of a Special Events Permit for Malt, Vinous and Spirituous Liquor at Pathfinder Park Community Center 6639 Hwy 115 Florence, CO 81226 for an event on Saturday May 14, 2022 from 5:30pm to 11:30pm Representative: Brent Bendell
- Castle Rock Professional Firefighters Foundation is requesting an issuance of a Special Events Permit for Fermented Malt Beverage at Royal Gorge Bridge East Ridge Campground County Road F30 Cañon City, CO 81212 for an event on Saturday May 14, 2022 from 4:00pm to 9:00pm Representative: Geoff Polidoro/Seth Bush
- 4. Request TUP 22-02 Hard Rock Enduro for a Temporary Use Permit to allow a public, off-road motorcycle endurance race conducted on 100% private land, on a closed course. Rider's ride 5–6-mile loop multiple times, starting one at a time. The event is scheduled for June 19, 2022. Pursuant to Fremont County Zone Resolution (FCZR) 8.16 Representative: Jud Barlow
- 5. Request TUP 22-007 VFW Loyalty Day Parade for a Temporary Use Permit to allow for a parade to honor veterans in Penrose, on Broadway from Illinois to Fremont Street. The event is scheduled for May 14, 2022. Representative: Geraldine Rimpley
- 6. Appoint a new alternate member to the Fremont County Board of Appeals with a term expiring August 1, 2023
- X) Public Hearings Scheduled for 10:00 a.m.: None